## STEVENS COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

**POSITION TITLES:** 

Appraiser; or

Contract Position for Assessing the City of Morris, MN

DEPARTMENT: Stevens County Assessor

DATE OF POSTING: May 15, 2017

**CLOSING DATE:** June 7, 2017, 3:00 p.m.

## **REPORTS TO:** Stevens County Assessor

**GENERAL OVERVIEW OF POSITION:** Stevens County is looking to fill <u>one of two</u> positions, depending upon qualifications. Please apply for any and all of the positions you may be qualified. Positions being considered are Appraiser **OR** a contracted position to complete assessing work in the City of Morris, MN.

**APPRAISER:** Non-exempt, union, 35 hours/week, \$22.88 - \$32.95/hour, depending upon qualifications.

**CONTRACTED POSITION:** Negotiable, depending upon qualifications, not to exceed \$30,000 annually.

**BENEFITS (only apply to Appraiser position; benefits do not apply to contracted position):** Generous monthly component benefit plan contribution for health insurance, dental, vision, life, disability, vacation/sick leave, PERA.

**TO OBTAIN FURTHER INFORMATION AND APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:** Contact the Stevens County Human Resources Department, Stevens County Courthouse, 400 Colorado Avenue, Suite 302, Morris, MN 56267, 320.208.6556, jangomer@co.stevens.mn.us, or visit www.co.stevens.mn.us. Must submit letter of interest, resume, application and supplemental questionnaire by the closing date of June 7, 2017 at 3:00 p.m.

Stevens County is an Equal Opportunity Employer; ADA accommodations available.